
 

 

 

Dates Townsville Tournaments   Other North Queensland 
Tournaments  

QLD Tournaments (SEQ) National Tournaments  

Saturday, 1 February 2025 Chinese New Year 
Tournament 

   

Saturday, 22 February 2025 
and Sunday, 23 February 2025 

 Townsville v Mackay 
Annual Battle, Mackay  

  

Saturday, 8 March 2025 to 
Sunday, 9 March 2025 

Townsville International 
Women’s Day Tournament 

   

Friday, 21 March 2025 Rapid Fire Business Battle    

Saturday, 12 April 2025 and 
Sunday, 13 April 2025 

   TTA Tour, Gippsland VIC  

Tuesday, 15 April 2025 to 
Friday, 18 April 2025 

  QLD Junior Championships, 
Moreton Bay QLD 

 

Friday, 18 April 2025 to 
Monday, 21 April 2025 

  QLD Senior Championships, 
Moreton Bay QLD 

 

Saturday, 3 May 2025 to 
Monday, 5 May 2025. 

Townsville Open 
Championships 
(Sanctioned Tournament) 

   

Saturday, 24 May 2025 and 
Sunday, 25 May 2025 

   TTA Tour, Sydney NSW 

Saturday, 31 May 2025 and 
Monday, 1 June 2025 

 Mackay Open 
Championships, Mackay  

  

Sunday, 6 July 2025 to Sunday, 
13 July 2025 

   National Junior, Youth’s 
and Para Championships, 
Gippsland VIC 

Wednesday, 16 July 2025 to 
Saturday, 19 July 2025 

  QLD Veteran 
Championships, Moreton 
Bay QLD  

 

Saturday, 23 August 2025 and 
Sunday, 24 August 2025 

   TTA Tour, Brisbane QLD 

Saturday, 13 September 2025 Annual Townsville Battle    

Saturday, 4 October 2025 and 
Sunday, 5 October 2025 

   TTA Tour, Canberra ACT 

Saturday, 18 October 2025 to 
Saturday, 25 October 2025 

   National Veteran 
Championships, Moreton 
Bay QLD 

Saturday, 8 November 2025 Townsville Closed 
Championships  

   

Sunday, 9 November 2025 Townsville Open 
Championships  

   

Saturday, 29 November 2025 
and Sunday, 30 November 
2025 

  Queensland Open 
Championships: Moreton 
Bay QLD 

TTA Tour Final, TBA 

Sunday, 7 December 2025 Townsville Presentation 
Lunch and AGM 
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